

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21337/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2006 in CMN Nos.813-814/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.P. SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Vasisht,Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Ms. Deepam Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master